# CH \$65.00 87469719

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELMC Group, LLC		08/15/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELMC RISK SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	135 East 57th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1903
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87469719	ELMC
Serial Number:	87469744	ELMC

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2124480066

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212 448-1100

**Email:** ochernin@mclaughlinstern.com

Correspondent Name: Oliver R. Chernin
Address Line 1: 260 Madison Avenue
Address Line 2: McLaughlin & Stern, LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54483.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver R. Chernin
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver R. Chernin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ELMC RISK SOLUTIONS LLC - DE - AMENDMENT (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0152 source=ELMC RISK SOLUTIONS LLC - DE - AMENDMENT (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0153

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ELMC GROUP, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ELMC GROUP, LLC" TO "ELMC RISK
SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 5:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

5779158 8100 SR# 20175738245

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Ballett, Secretary of State >

Authentication: 203066477

Date: 08-16-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0154

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	of Limited Liability Con	npany:	ELMC GROUP, LLC
The Ce		f the limited lia	bility company is hereby
The	name of the limited liabil	ity company is E	ELMC RISK SOLUTIONS
<u>Accompanions of the Companion of the Co</u>			agas an in a milyan da kanan d
*** ***	esteco mittere co al	in our foundament :	have avanued this Cartif
	TNESS WHEREOF, the		have executed this Certification pust, A.D2
		Aug	
		By:	All be

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:44 PM 08/15/2017 FILED 05:44 PM 08/15/2017 SR 20175738245 - File Number 5779158

**RECORDED: 06/28/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006366 FRAME: 0155